Southern District Motorsports Association

Fairbairn Park, ACT

7 May 2017

1 lap club hillclimb

Final results (provisional)

Comment

Record

Fastest lady driver

Record

Fastest junior driver

Record, Fastest time of the day

Comp#

29
49
10
20
1

33
21

17

First name
Jeff
Martin
Grace
Reece
Asuka

Geoffrey
Jim
Hendrikus

Reece
David
David
Andrew
Andrew
Rob
Mark
David
Michael

Michael
James
John

Peter

Nick

Todd

Kate
Steven
Aleksandar
Neil
Mitchell

Bryan

Laurie
Aaron

John
Ken

Peter
Geoff

Colin
Alexander
Bohun
Clayton
Phil
Mathew

Mark
Patrick

Mal
Morgan
Kevin
Richard
Nickalous
Zac
Jozeph

Brett

Phil

Last name
Nichols
Crombie
Nichols
Lee

Sell

Wren
Sharples
Hilhorst

Mcintosh
Leaney
Deaves
Copley
McDermott
Van Heuzen
Powley
Peisley
Wright

Primrose
Kelly
Samin

Black
Cox
Wilson
Maher
French
Zlatar
Bramble
Samin

Fitzpatrick

Burton
Domio

Stewart
Urquhart

Mcdonald
Bassingthwaite

Merz
Hitch
Martin
Hitch
Martin
Jamieson

Omally
Beath

Dunning
Mcbride
Atkinson
Holmes

Coote

Le Lievre
Nassar

Jorgensen

Pratt

Car

Suzuki Swift GTi29
Holden Gemini
Suzuki Swift GTi
Toyota Corolla
Holden Barina

Nissan Pulsar S14 SSS
Nissan Pulsar
Mazda MX5

BMW E46 M3
Lotus Evora

HSV GenF GTS
Ford XR6 (T)
Ford BA XR6

HSV Clubsport R8
HSV Clubsport
Holden VL
Holden VT S§

Toyota MR2
Suzuki Ignis Sport
Daihatsu Charade

Nissan Pulsar SSS

BMW 130i
Mazda RX7
BMW 130i

Mazda RX7

Nissan Skyline R33 GTST
Ford Falcon EF

Audi TT

Renault Clio

Datsun 260Z
BMW E36 325i

Mazda RX7
Suzuki Swift GTi

Class
Type 1/2 up to 1600cc

Type 1/2 1601-2000cc

Type 1/2 over 3000cc

Type 3 up to 1600cc

Type 3 1601-2000cc

Type 3 2001-3000cc

Type 3 over 3000cc

Type 4 1601-2000cc

Type 4 2001-3000cc

Type 4 over 3000cc

Kestrel K2-3 Formula Vee Type 5 751-1300cc

Avanti Formula Vee
Jacer 99 Formula Vee
Manta Formula Vee
BMR Genesis-R

Manta Formula Vee
BMR Genesis-R
Diahatsu Charade/Moke

Subaru WRX
Subaru WRX

MD7 clubman
Subaru MY99 WRX45
Volkswagen Golf R
Subaru Liberty RS
Subaru wagon
Westfield Megabusa
Ford Laser TX3

Mitsubishi Evo 7

Hooper 2C Sports

Type 5 1301-2000cc

Type 6 751-1300cc

Type AWD 1/2 over 3000cc

Type AWD/SV 3 2001-3000¢

Type AWD/SV 3 over 3000ct

Type AWD/SV 4 up to 1600¢
Type AWD/SV 4 1601-2000c
Type AWD/SV 4 over 3000ct

Electric vehicles
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37
43
47
49
52

35
39
48

20
32
42

44

18
19
46

10
14
29
31

16

22

45

15
24

34
36
50
51

27
30

12

11

13
33

New
record

old
record
49.51

47.26

47.78

48.16

44.98

47.03

46.22

47.26

45.72

45.51

37.91

45.94

48.14

45.95

46.31

44.29

42.41

45.74

44.45

4454

Best
52.47
54.94
60.05
60.34
72.96

52.36
52.87
60.20

45.46
48.51
49.49
49.78
50.09
50.18
50.39
52.53
53.76

49.44
51.20
54.85

56.30
48.99
49.09
58.81
47.55
47.95
50.65
50.89
48.46

45.74
49.54

46.32
57.80

47.96
49.95

46.43
52.34
52.45
60.40
65.98
46.98

50.26
50.65

47.74
44.95
47.59
47.83
51.34
42.12
53.41
45.07

45.41

Inter 1
3.31
3.23
3.42

3.94

3.20
334
329

291
254
358
3.30
3.08
2.80
2.85
3.35
2.93

2.88
3.14
3.30

3.53
3.30
4.00

3.63
2.95
3.05
332

276
3.25

324
3.94

2.87
3.01

277
337
2.92

3.65
358

225
2.54

2.83
212
259
210
256
273
259
253

3.56

Inter 2
14.26
14.29
17.69

2113

14.39
14.92
16.21

12.26
12.56
14.42
13.83
14.70
13.29
13.30
14.18
14.35

13.10
16.26
15.04

16.47
13.48
13.99
19.56
14.12
12.76
13.77
14.01
12.67

12.35
13.99

12.99
17.25

13.01
13.49

12.36
16.57
13.42
18.03
19.24
1251

12.41
12,97

12.98
11.44
13.10
12,57
13.56
11.52
14.12

12.27

13.67

Run1l
54.15
55.66
68.69
DNS
79.81

53.94
55.52
62.61

46.76
49.01
51.08
51.49
54.67
50.66
50.71
53.18
56.82

50.79
57.13
56.32

60.95
50.92
53.03
70.25
50.72
64.07
52.69
52.09
48.80

47.35
58.92

47.75
64.31

50.00
51.30

47.65
62.72
58.11
67.69
90.51
49.97

51.35
51.78

49.93
46.94
50.43
50.31
53.13
43.84
56.26
46.39

50.94

Inter 1
3.29
3.14
319
3.12
371

3.25
334
3.16

2.61
249
3.30
3.06
317
2.75
258
3.00
2.87

276
3.05
318
3.35
3.15
321
359
3.20
297
2.95
3.04
273

245
2.95

258
3.36

2.68
2.88

2.64
3.12

3.38

2.62

2.10
2.66

2.92
212
2.73
211
241
278
2.69
247

2.80

Inter 2
13.99
14.09
17.06
15.92
19.00

13.94
14.37
15.63

11.87
1256
1358
13.17
1375
12.99
12.89
13.71
1374

1271
14.17
14.42
15.76
13.12
1352
16.90
13.02
12.55
1327
13.07
1267

11.94
13.60

12.08
15.28

12.22
13.99

11.90
15.01

16.89

11.90

1232
13.00

12.93
11.22
12.84
12.00
12.93
1161
13.89
11.67

11.95

Run2
53.35
55.56
64.08
60.80
73.76

52.36
52.98
61.45

45.86
48.90
49.49
50.30
51.43
50.18
50.61
53.09
53.76

49.83
53.18
64.22

58.26
55.53
50.86
61.80
48.99
48.07
51.29
50.95
58.64

46.46
51.87

46.32
57.80

47.96
52.12

46.49
54.75
DNS
63.05
DNS
48.92

50.73
51.37

48.81
45.88
49.71
48.73
51.40
43.47
55.02
45.70

45.88

Inter 1
3.36
3.27

3.09
3.42

2.85
359
3.09

2.57
253
3.26
3.06
272
3.26
272
3.10
2.92

245
3.05
4.50

3.11
3.04
3.60

3.22
2.83
3.00
3.07

245
291

2.62
2.95

2.68
292

2.57
2.83
2.64

3.14
311

215
2.64

4.19
2.28
2.70
2,01
259
259
257
2.28

2.71

Inter 2
14.00
14.18

15.97
18.86

1531
14.49
1558

11.68
1261
1343
13.03
12.98
13.68
13.06
14.40
13.93

1238
13.94
16.07

15.82
13.45
13.19
16.45
13.15
12.66
1331
13.68
1252

11.78
13.43

1218
15.14

12.42
13.03

11.87
13.95
1317
16.21
17.02
12.16

1237
12.82

13.97
11.46
12.66
11.70
1318
11.23
13.44
11.44

11.82

Run3
53.01
55.52

60.34
72.96

58.73
52.87
60.20

45.46
4851
49.70
50.10
50.09
52.98
50.81
54.08
5431

49.44
52.65
56.13

57.49
51.73
49.11
61.14
48.28
47.95
51.19
52.25
48.46

46.66
50.78

46.60
59.37

48.12
49.95

46.43
52.34
52.98
62.66
67.04
47.26

50.26
50.94

49.53
45.85
48.87
47.83
51.34
42.24
53.41
45.44

45.46

Inter 1
3.30
3.23
3.25
3.38

2.90
322
315

2.67
256
3.28
2.81
313
2.89
2.82
291
2.88

256

2.94
318

2.89
2.96
3.63
2.83

3.02
3.08

242
2.79

278
2.70
2.88
2.60
2.85
2.99

3.00
3.02

2.20
259

272
207
244
204
236
257
258
235

2.65

Inter 2
13.93
14.17
16.44
16.05

1437
14.11
15.87

11.94
13.00
1370
1268
13.30
13.07
13.42
13.73
1374

12555
13.92
1434
15.31
12.98
1297
15.87
1251

1332
13.55

12.69

11.70
13.09

1252
12.34
14.04
11.98
1373
1341
15.66
16.63
1174

1217
1278

1232
11.28
12.34
11.88
12.94
1127
1341
11.56

11.66

Run4
52.81
55.17
62.33
63.06
DNS

53.61
53.19
60.87

45.83
49.47
50.57
49.78
50.35
50.24
51.45
52.68
53.95

49.70
51.80
54.85
56.30
49.30
49.26
59.31
47.80

50.65
51.46

49.53

45.74
50.01

46.87
DNS

48.38
51.25

46.64
102.36

60.40
65.98

46.98

51.38
50.65

47.74
44.95
48.07
48.35
54.25
42.22
5357
45.07

46.60

Inter 1
3.24
319
3.20
3.26

2.80
3.09
313

2.70

267
317

272
27
3.06
2.69
2.95
3.00
4.03
343
2.94
3.02
337
3.05

2.95
3.25

2.89

247
2.68

2.86

291
2.86
2.65
3.03
2,64

212
2.40

2.85
212
2.62
2.09
223
253
261
222

2.69

Inter 2
13.86
14.03
16.22
15.97

1363
14.13
15.62
12.03

1277
14.41

13.15
12.98
13.62
13.66
12.93
13.60
16.28
15.54
12.99
13.09
15.81
1273

1324
13.62

12.85

1175
12.84

13.36

12.47

12.48
13.80
12.84
15.40
12.05

12.92
12.80

1261
1135
12.35
11.84
13.05
11.09
1377
11.32

11.82

Runs
52.47
54.94
60.05
60.84
DNS

52.38
52.96
61.67

45.81
49.36
51.32
DNS
DNS
50.78
50.39
52.53
53.82

50.35
51.20
58.14
56.99
48.99
49.09
58.81
47.55

5171
50.89

48.67

45.97
49.54

4173

48.69

DNS

46.86

52.84

52.45

60.47

48.01

51.37
50.92

47.74
45.97
47.59
47.98
51.90
42.12
53.98
45.46

45.41




